
171

Salona 37, J & J Design, AD Boats

3821
3822
3823

3818
3819
3820

3820
3823

3818
3821

3819
3822

3817

2707

System AA
Track
Track is extruded from high-grade 6061-T6 aluminum and Hardkote-anodized for a 
hard, long-lasting surface. 3817 track mounts to mast using a unique slug system 
that allows mast-up installation.

For masts without internal sail track, attach 2707 Micro traveler track by drilling and 
tapping the spar. Join track sections with splice links. Order one per track section. 
Order one low-beam endstop (sold in pairs). See chart below.

Part 
No. Description

Length Weight
Fastener 
spacing Fastening  

methodin m oz/ft g/m in mm
3817 Slug-mount track 803/4 2.05 2.84 264 315/16 100 Mounting slugs

Part 
No. Description

Mounting slug

Mounting 
slugs/kit

Connector slug

Connector 
slugs/kit

Fits flat mast groove gap
Length Weight Length Weight Min Max

in mm oz g in mm oz g in mm in mm
3818 Round mast groove 3/4 19 .24 7 19 25/8 67 .67 19 1 — — — —
3819 Flat mast groove 3/4 19 .24 7 19 25/8 67 .67 19 1 5/16 8 7/16 11
3820 Wide flat mast groove 3/4 19 .35 10 19 25/8 67 .67 19 1 7/16 11 1/2 13

Track Mounting Kits: Slug Mount

Part 
No. Description

Track end length Weight
Mounting slugs/kitin mm oz g

3821 Round mast groove/screwpin 6 152 1.8 51 2
3822 Flat mast groove/screwpin 6 152 1.8 51 2
3823 Wide flat mast groove/screwpin 6 152 1.8 51 2

M4 x .7 x 20 mm fasteners

Mounting Kits and Endstops
Mounting kit slugs are available for flat 
or round mast grooves. Order one kit 
per track section.

Use screwpin endstop to easily remove 
cars and mainsail. Order one kit.

Endstop Kits: Slug Mount

Mounting kit 
Endstop kit/ 
screwpin

Mounting kit 
Endstop kit/ 
screwpin

Mounting kit 
Endstop kit/ 
screwpin

Slug-mount track

Part 
No. Description Splice link Endstop

Ordering 
information

Fastening 
method

2707 Micro track 2711 2706 page 120 Drilling and tapping

Mast Track: Slug Mount

Traveler Track: Drill/Trap

Micro traveler 
track

Mainsail luff length Number of  
track sectionsft m

20'10" - 27'6" 6.35 - 8.38 4
27'7" - 34'3" 8.41 - 10.44 5
34'4" - 40'11" 10.47 - 12.47 6
41'0" - 47'8" 12.50 - 14.53 7

Mounting kit

Endstop kit/screwpin

15/32"  
(12 mm)

1/2" 
(13 mm)

11/16" (17 mm)

11/16" (17 mm)

1/2"  
(13 mm)

3/8"  
(9 mm)
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