

ft

20'10" - 27'6'

27'7" - 34'3"

34'4" - 40'11'

41'0" - 47'8"

1/2" (13 mm)

└_¹¹/₁₆" (**17** mm) ┘

1/2" (13 mm)

_11/16" (17 mm)

^{3/8}" (9 mm)

Mainsail luff length

m

6.35 - 8.38

8.41 - 10.44

10.47 - 12.47

12.50 - 14.53

15/32 (12 mm)

3818 Mounting kit 3821 Endstop kit/ screwpin

3822

3819 Mounting kit

Endstop kit/ screwpin

3820 Mounting kit 3823 Endstop kit/ screwpin

231-759-8596

Number of

track sections

4

5

6

3817 Slug-mount track

System AA

Track

Track is extruded from high-grade 6061-T6 aluminum and Hardkote-anodized for a hard, long-lasting surface. 3817 track mounts to mast using a unique slug system that allows mast-up installation.

For masts without internal sail track, attach 2707 Micro traveler track by drilling and tapping the spar. Join track sections with splice links. Order one per track section. Order one low-beam endstop (sold in pairs). See chart below.

Mast Track: Slug Mount

Part		Len	gth	We	ight		ener cing	Fastening
No.	Description	in	m	oz/ft	g/m	in	mm	method
3817	Slug-mount track	803/4	2.05	2.84	264	315/16	100	Mounting slugs

Traveler Track: Drill/Trap

Part No.	Description	Splice link	Endstop	Ordering information	Fastening method
2707	Micro track	2711	2706	page 120	Drilling and tapping





Mounting Kits and Endstops

Mounting kit slugs are available for flat or round mast grooves. Order one kit per track section.

Use screwpin endstop to easily remove cars and mainsail. Order one kit.





Track Mounting Kits: Slug Mount

maon n															
			Mounti	inting slug Connector slug					Fits flat mast groove gap						
Part		Lei	ngth	Wei	ight	Mounting	Lei	ıgth	Wei	ght	Connector	M	in	M	ax
No.	Description	in	mm	0Z	g	slugs/kit	in	mm	0Z	g	slugs/kit	in	mm	in	mm
3818	Round mast groove	3/4	19	.24	7	19	25/8	67	.67	19	1	—	—	_	
3819	Flat mast groove	3/4	19	.24	7	19	25/8	67	.67	19	1	^{5/} 16	8	7/16	11
3820	Wide flat mast groove	3/4	19	.35	10	19	25/8	67	.67	19	1	7/16	11	1/2	13

Endstop Kits: Slug Mount

Part		Tra	ack end length		Weight	
No.	Description	in	mm	0Z	g	Mounting slugs/kit
3821	Round mast groove/screwpin	6	152	1.8	51	2
3822	Flat mast groove/screwpin	6	152	1.8	51	2
3823	Wide flat mast groove/screwpin	6	152	1.8	51	2
M4 x 7 x	20 mm fasteners					

M4 x .7 x 20 mm fasteners